
PROJECT RELOCATION EMAN UEL BUSINESS AND RESI DENTIAL RELOCATION PACE 5 OF 5 

DESCRIPTION Rnt I tJ(\ nnnM~Ts:'R -AB 3-3 GLOVER, CEPHAS . 
2928 N. COMMERCIAL . . 

R 10-4 CODON , WOODROW 
312 7 N. COMMERCIAL - . 

. 
E 3-6 CRANYILLE' VtKfA 

2653 N. COMMERCIAL COURT 

AB 3-8 CRONER,. JAMES H. 
29)1 N. CANTENBEIN 

E 3-12 HALE, CORA LEE ( MRS . ) 
535 N. RUSSELL 

7 ... li-2 ESTATE OF ZENOBIA HARRIS 
222 N. IVY 

R 9-2 HART, JOHN & ROSENA I 

- 3141 N. CANTENBEIN l 

. .. 
A 2-6 HARVEY , KATHIE - -

217 N. MONROE 

A 2-6 HAWKINS, ERNESTINE 
217 N. MONROE 

RS 4-9 HAWKINS, JAMES L. 
7 N. RUSSELL 

RS 4-9 HENDERSON, SANTEE 
7 N. RUSSELL 

E 4-5 HEPBURN , ELIZABETH 
410-412 N. KNOT1 

R 14-4 HINES , WALTER 
3036 N. KERBY 

A 3-8 HOGGANS , COTTRELL 
250-52 N. COOK 

A 4-13 HORSMAN, CHERRY ALICE . .3303 N . VANCOVVER 

R 15-3 HULL, LYNN 
3006 N. COMMERCIAL 



R E S U M E 

Date_~M~a~r~c~h;.....o:.3~•......;...19~Z~5'--_ Name ___ J_a_m_e~s __ L_._H~a~w_k ....... in_s~--

Mr. Hawkins was forced to j1.111p out the second floor apartment in the building at 
7 N. Russell due to a fire. The fire damaged the apartments so badly that Mr. 
Hawkins became blocked off from the hall and stairs. Mr. Hawkins was hospitalized 
after he j1.111ped from his burning apartment, but has recovered very well and is 
enjoying life. I have enjoyed conversations with him, and he seems very alert 
for a man of 74. 

2/14/75 - Delivered check to Mr. Hawkins. This was his fourth and final TACO 
payment. 

File closed. 

SCD 



• 
RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

CLIENT I S NAME __ H_A_W_K_I N_S ___ J_a_m_e_s_L _. _____ _ RELOCATION ADVISOR __ ~A___;;.G_o_rd_o~n ___ _ 

ADDRESS 7 N. Russel l PHONE ----- PROJECT NAME Emanuel ORE . R-20 

SEX_M_ ETHN black VETERAN AGE 70 --- PARCEL NO . RS-4-9 ___ _,;;_ ________ _ 
MARITAL STATUS ______ TENURE tenant 24yrs. 

DA TE ON S I TE : Aori I Jq47 
DISABILITY _____ INOIV __ X_ FAMILY ___ _ INITIATION OF 

NEGOTIATIONS : May 27. 197 1 
ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING __ FHA 235 __ _ DATE OF 

RENT SUPPLEMENT_X_OTHER ___ _ ACQUISITION: July 22, 1971 

INITIAL INTERVIEW August 19 , 1971 DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED 8/19 /71 

NOTICE TO MOVE ______ DATES EFFECTIVE ____ _ EXPIRATION DATE _______ _ 

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY ___ M_rs_. _K_a_t_ie_ M_a..:.y_s ____ 4....;9;....1_8_N_._E_. _2..:.7_t_h _______ _ 

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION 

Employer ____________ _ $ ____ _ N ame Re at1on A ,ae 
Address --------------MC W ---------------Socia 1 Security _________ _ 125. 10 
Pens ion ·--------------Other --------------

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ 125 . I 0 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sales S i no 1 e Fam i 1 y X Age of Structure 1894 No. Rooms Q 
Subsidized Rental Multiple Family No. Bedrooms_Q_ Furn.~Unfurn_ 
Public HousinQ Duolex Ut i 1 it i es $ 1'~~0 Private Ren ta 1 X Mobile Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $ .00 
Private Sales Acquisition Pri ce $ 

Taxes$ ---- Equity $ ____ _ 
Size of Habitable Area ------ Li ens $ ----

HOUS ING REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms N ame o f A 1Qency 0 t a e 
'20'2 ~ E S~~C:!i:W~ □tg Agt 11.Z Multnomah County Welfare 
~J A TJ Food Stamp Proqram 

HousinQ Authority 
Leqal Aid 
FISH 
Health Dept. 

-
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AGENCY ACTION · REASONS · 
Appeals 
ivicted 
Refused Assistance 
Address Unknown (tracino) 
Other (death. etc.) 

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

With in Proiect Date Moved In ______________ _ 
Address _________________ _ 

Outside Project ·-
Reason __________________ _ 

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Client Referred ____________ _ LPA Referred 
_......_ ___________ _ 

Address 606 N.E. Sacramento Apt #7 Phone ____ _ Date of Move January 26, 1972 

WHERE RELOCATED · s ss 
Same Citv X Subsidized Sales S i no 1 e Fam i 1 v X 

Outside City Subsidized Rental X Mu 1 t i o l e Fam i 1 v 
Out of State Public Housino Duolex 

Private Rental Mobi ~ Home 
Private Sales 

Furnished_!_.Unfurnished __ Number of Rooms_Nunber of Bedrooms_Habitable Area __ 

Utilities$ _____ Monthly Payments (Rent) $ 45 .62 Purchase Pr ice$ ______ _ 

Age of Structure: ___ Taxes$ ___ _ Equity$ _____ Distance Moved Away __ _ 

Narue of Moving Company ___________ _ Name of Realtor __________ _ 

BENEFITS RECEIVED 
Tvoe Ck# Date Amount Purchase Price $ ___ _ 

RHP s 
TACO Rental 304 EH 2/24/72 S 426. 12 Down Payment $. ____ _ 
TACO Rental s 
TACO Rental s RHP $ ___ _ 

TACO Rental s 
TACO Sales) s Tota 1 Down - $ ___ _ 
Fixed Movino 28837 G 1 /25/72 s 215 .uu 
Actual Move s 
Storaqe s 

Total Mortgage $===-== 

Incidental s 
Interest s 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED $===-=== 
REALTOR : ___________ ESCROW co. _________ OFFICER ______ _ 

• 



UHAN IIE>EYtLOPMENT F\JNl)-PIIOJTNDITUREs-£MANUEL HOSPITAL. ORE. R. 
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT OOMMISSION 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

Warrant Number 

1009 EH 

DATE f_,.ary f 

PAY TO .._.. L • .._., _ 

________________________________ DOLLARS 

TO THE HEASUIH OF THE 
CITY OF l'OITLAND, OHGON ..... 

,orttoncl O.velopmont Commlnlon 

DATE INVOIC& 011 
CONTRACT N08 . 

Account Distribution 

No. TIN 

AU•Ho1u,uo 810NATUlt& 

NON-NEGOTIAB LE 
AUTHOIU:UD 810NATUU 

224-4100 01:T AC H 81:FOII& D&l'Oal TINO C HllCot 

Olt11Cll1"10N 
AMOUNT 

.. .... II llt .... Clela fer ., for TeMllta fl..... ..... 
fna 7 •· a .... 11 ('9rcel as.....,). 

MIPYlt 



• • RESIDENTI AL RELOCAT ION RECORD 

Project Name 

C 11 ent' s Name ~ \ ~\ , . 
Address 7 ~ 

[J Male □ Family 

□ Female [a Individual 

Family Composition 

Total Number In Family -----
w-l:io, husband ---

Other: 

rl 

Eligible for Public Housing 

Eligible for Welfare 

Eligible for (Other) 

@ YES 

(a YES 

G:) YES 

□ 
0 

Parce l No. 

j 

Married 

SI ng 1 e 

~ . 1 Adv I sor 

Phone 

Ethn 

CJ Renter/Occupant 

□ Owner/Occupant 

Economic Data 

Employer 

Address 

Age 

Other Source of Income 

$ 

$ 

Total Monthly Income 

]L 

Present 1 y Rece I vlng Wei fare O YES [Fl NO 

Other Assistance -----------

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per-
tlnent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

@ YES □ NO 

Date of Initial Interview R- 1 4 - 7 I Date of Info pamphlet de I Ivery 8- I c, l I 
Date Notice to Move given "' . ... Date Effective Expires 

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY ~- I ... 17 

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate Initial date of 
occupancy and ownership 

-Date of Initiation of negotiations for purchase of property \ ~ I , 

{r 
Date of Acquisition -, - . ., .., 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move \ • "' u, 7"?.. 



• 
DWELLING U~IT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

Private Sales Sln9 le Fam I l y Age of Housing Unit I l 
Private Rental , Duplex Size of Habltahle Area -------
Othe r Multiple Fam i 1 y Furnished with claimant's furniture 

I I YES / / NO 

Tota l Numbe r of Rooms Rent Paid$ Utl 1 ltles ------ ------
Number of Bed rooms ____ ,.0 ___ _ Monthly Housing Payments$ ----- Taxes 

Li ens $ --------- {p lease explain) 

Acquisition Price$ Amenities ---------- ------------------

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Address p. LPA Referred Self Referred __________ _..________ ------
Private Sales Single Family 

Private Rental " / Duplex 

Oth; r , Multiple Fam 11 y 
I""'-"-' .u/4 .,:. -L ~lllh 

For Claimants Who Purchased 

\ 

Outside city O Outside state 0 
Age of Housing Unit 

Size of Habitable Area 
( 

-----
11'1 

✓ No. of Rooms __ ., __ No. of Bedrooms 0 ----
For Claimants Who Rented 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling$ ------ Rent $ '-\ S"" 4: ~ 
Taxes$ ---------- Utilities $...,a._/ ____ _ ,l /.. 7 
RHP or TACO {Including incidental costs) $ ----- Total Rent Assistance$ \ ,104 ,y ~ 

Amount of Annual Payment$ '"-{ "l G, , 1'2.. 

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals: I,," 

Standard Sales MCW ---- y HAP 
p 

____ )_ OTHER 

Standard Rent Food Stamp Legal Aid -- --- Other ( ) ----

Benefits Received 

Date Ck# Type Amount$ -------- ------- -------- --------
Date Ck# Type Amount$ -------- ------- -------- --------
Date Ck# -------- Type Amount$ ------ -------- --------



• INTERVIEW REGI STER 
,----------------------------------------~Relocation 1rlorker 

1/15/71 

1/14/72 

1/17/72 

1/24/72 

1/25/72 

1/26/72 

1/27/72 

2-8-73 

2-12-7 

2-13-73 

FLYER: Delivered by Ted Parker . 

SURVEY: Manager (Cha rley Thomas) refu~ed to let us talk t o tenants. 

Mr. Hawkins was in to look for a place to l ive. He wants to move into 
HAP Housing at Lloyd Center. Need income verification, wi I I take hi m 
to HAP t o sign up. 

Did not show up to go to HAP . Went to see him. He wi I I let me know 
when he is ready to go. 

Tried to see Mr . Hawkins today but he was not at home. 

Interview with Mr . James Hawkins in Emanuel Hospital, who was injured 
du ring a fire at 7 N. Russell by jumping out of a window. Claim benefits 
papers were explained and signed by client. 

Letter of verification of income mailed to Social Security Administration 
with signature of Mr. Hawkins. 

Emergency application made to Beta Housing . App lication started being 
processed for displacee. 

Discharged from Emanuel Hosp ital today . Mr. Hawkins was taken t o 606 
N.E . Sacremento to Apt . #7 . 

Moved into rent supplement housing Beta project I . - 606 N. E. Sacrement 

Relocation allowance and fixed payment issuedtx:> James Hawkins $215.00 
Check No. 28837G Delivered by Alma Go rdon and James Crolley. Community 
Care Center donated food and bedding for emergency client whose belongin 
were destroyed by the fire. 

James Hawkins called today trying to locate the fol lowing items he state 
he had after jumping out of the bui !ding at 7 N. Russell, January 14, 72. 
Small T. V., Oceanic Radio locked in the pouch of a Navy Bag suit case 
containing other clothing. He was told by friends that the landlord had 
locked them up. 

Check mailed to James Hawkins in the amount of $71.00 for reimbursement 
of rent for month of January during his time at Emanuel Hospital . 

RHP for tenant, James Hawkins, Check No . 304 EH for first annual payment 
in the s Jm of $426.12 . Received in our office. 

Check delivered to James Hawkins . First annual RHP Relocation payment 
for check No . 304 EH in the sum of $426 . 12. Signed by Mr . Hawkins ; 
del i vered by Alma Gordon . 

Second yearly RHP TACO filed for James L Hawkins in the amount of $426.1 
He sti 11 occupies standard dwelling. Signature of Displacee. 

Reimbursement per claim for ~DP for Tenant James L. Hawkins, 2nd Annual 
TACO for move from 7 N. Russell Parcel RS-4-9. Amount approved $426.12 
Warrant No 680 EH. 
Delivered to client at 606 N.E. Sacremento Apt 7 , Signed by Mr. Hawkins on 

JC 

AG 

receipt of check for $426. 12. AG 



RELOCATION PAY~ENT 

PROJECT : ___ E_m_a_n_u_e_l __________________ _ Pf,RUL: __ R_S_-4-9 

PAYABLE TO: James L. Hawk Ins 

For: RHP for riOt ,cowners .............• 
Inc idental Expenses for ijoffieOrlners or Tenants .•........ 

-X-RHP - Tcrant~ i Ce rtain Others - Rent a 1 : Tctal a pproved $1704.4& 
--R~P - Tenants l CPrtain Others - Oownpayment . 
==Settlement Costs (on acquisiti on by I PA only) . 

Interest Expense ...• 
__ Fixed Moving Payment • 
__ Dislocation Allowance ••• 
__ Actual Moving Costs .. 
__ Storage Costs .•... 
__ Business: Moving Expenses • • 
__ Business : In Lieu Payment .• 
__ Business: Storage Costs • • 
__ Business: Loss of Property 
__ Business: Searching Expenses 

Name of c1 ient James L. Hawkins I I Family 

....... s ____ _ 
• · ·4th· · . S....,.......,... __ _ 
Annual amount$ 426. 12 --------. .s ____ _ 

.s ____ _ 

.$ ____ _ 
. .s ____ _ 

.s ____ _ 
• $ -----,$ ____ _ 

. s -----
• $ -----• .$ ____ _ 

•• $ ____ _ 

. s -----
Less - $ ____ _ 

Move fron 7 N. Russell / X I Individual Total S 426.12 

Accounting : Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 
_________ Relocaticn Payment; ________ Project Cost *( ________ _ 

I 



NOTICE OF RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT 

TO: _....,.._A_l_m_a_G_o;..r_do_n __ ~----­
(Re locat Ion Advisor) 

DATE ___ J_a_n_u_a_r.v ..... 14 ....... 1,9.75 _____ _ 

FROM: Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation & Property Management 

James L. Hawkins (Emanu~_l_) __ 
(01:;placee) 

No. 4th & f i na 1 
(annua 1 payment) 

$ 426. 12 
(amount) 

5314 N.E. 13th 
(Address) 

February 1975 
(date due) 

Please contact the above dlsplacee and Inspect his present dwelling unit. Return 
the duplicate copy of this form together with a copy of the original claim form and 
a ccpy of the in:;pectlon. 

Present Address: ..53/1( A{£ 1;,:t/J 
Date Inspected : £/IA lf'euf ,)'--'/ Condition: V Standard ___ Substandard 

If substandard: (I) Date re!nspected and found standard ___________ _ 

or (2) Oisplacee notified of inellglbflity: yes ____ no 

Comments: & #tnc,L,. ,r/4// kt((£ ~f t/e -d/tv<, ~ 
a,u{ s:WUt vee-; )4/l';Y udd:. 

s IGNED:,K <) ~~ I. H ~~ . ,. 
(Dlsplacee) 

DATE =---~~-""l-7 .... ~'--"~-:"""· -_-_ -_-_ -_-_-_-_-_-_ _ _ _ D~T~ : __ -_--:_.?_,./ __ ->"'"(e;-~ ,.._--_-_-__________ _ 

TO:_...;~..:~.....,,Q__.F-~~-._,..~a:i.::s;... ____ _ 

FROM:-.-.:.PZ--~71~~~~1f~_., _ 

DATE: __ ~,__~._.fi'--/7'.,.L------

The above 
with P.l. 

/ 

subject property has been inspected and found standard. In compllanee 
9f-646 please make a check payable as follows: 

TO: J;; 11:1 ec: . / &J-«n-tk 
PROJECT: f:aunJ.£-Ao -z;i/!!c:J, 

(_ , FOR: ~ ;t-,,..//-,u J iaom I ~,,,~._,,)' 
AMOUNT: ',;22 , / .2.- . 

s IGNED<... L«! A!1/rf0a«a j 



• • CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT 
FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY: 
Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 
Emanuel Hospital Project 

PROJECT NUMBER: ORE R-20 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Blank 6. Con­
sult the disp lacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self-Inspection 
of Replacement Dwe lling to complete and submit with this c lai m. Omit Block 4 if you 
have moved into a rental unit. Omit Block 3 if you have purch, sed and occupied a 
dwelling unit. Comp lete only Blocks l and S if you are a homeowner temporarily dis­
placed because of code enforcement or voluntary rehabilitation. 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULE NT STATEMElff. U.S.C . Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
11\Jhoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United 
States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu­
lent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document know­
ing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be 
fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both. 11 

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 

James Hawkins 
___ Family _x __ Individual 

2. DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. RS-4-9 
a. Address: _______________ _ 

7 North Russell, Portland, Oregon 97227 
b. Apartment or room number :_"'"#_l ___ _ 
c. Number of bedrooms: __ ! __ _ 

3. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code): ------606 N. E. Sacramento, Portland, Oregon 97227 
b. Apartment or room number:_~#_,_7 ___ _ 
c. Number of bedrooms: 0 

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code): _____ _ 

b. Number of bedrooms: ___ _ 
c. Downpayment : $ ______ _ 

d. Monthly rental: $ 22.58 
e. Date you moved out of this 

dwe l 1 i ng: l -14-72 
Month-Day-Year 

d. Monthly rental : $ 45.62 
e. Date you moved into this 

dwe 11 i ng : l -26-72 
Month-Day-Year 

d. Incidental expenses (total from 
table on next page): $ ___ _ 

e. Date you purchased this 
dwelling: _________ _ 

5. INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNER TEMPORARILY DISPLACED BECAUSE OF CODE 
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABILITATION 
a. Address of dwelling unit from which you 

moved: _______________ _ 

b. Address of dwe lling unit to which you 
moved (include ZIP code): -------

c. Date of move: ___________ _ 

Month- Day-Year 

TC0-1 Page I. 

d. Monthly rental for temporary 
unit: $ ____ _ 

e. Will you require temporary 
housing for more than 3 months? 

Yes ___ No 
If 11Yes 11

, t ota 1 number of 
months you wi 11 require tempor-
ary housing: ___ months 



• • 
6. submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment 

under Section 204 of P. L. 91-646, and I certify under the penalties and provisi ons 
of U. S.C. Title 18, Section 1001 , and any other applicable law, that the informa­
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, 
and that I understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C . Title 
18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any it em submitted 
herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire c la im. 

February 14 , 1972 
Dat e Signature of Claimant (s) 

Compl e te the fo ll ow ing table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection 
wit h the purchase of your replacement dwelling: 

FOR LOCAL 
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE , 

Charged to Claim- Paid Directly Anount 
Item ant on Closing by Claimed Amount 

Statement Claimant (Col. (b) + (c ) Approved 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e ) 

IS s s $ 

TOTAL :s s s 11 s 
l/ Enter this amount in Block 4, Lined. 

Listing of enclosed documents in support of amounts entered in Column (d) above : 
(Documentation must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs.) 

TC0-2 Page 2. 



• • • 
WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING 

PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT : COMPUTATION PREPARED BY : 

Nam~ 

Date 

C. COMPUTATI ON OF RENTAL ASS ISTANCE PAYMENT FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO RENTAL UNIT 

Required Informat ion 

I. Month ly gross rental for comparable unit 
(cost based on: ___ Schedule 

___ Comparative 
Other ---

2. Ba se monthly rental for claimant's former dwelling, or 
25% of adjusted monthly income, whichever is less. 

I , ,; $ ____ _ 

Computation 

TC0-5 

3. Line minus Line 2, multip l ied by 48 

Line 

Line 2 

X 

$ _______ _ 
., 

$ l.. _,.;;._...._ __ 
48 

4. Base amount (if amount on Line 3 is $4,000 or more, 
enter $4,000. If amount on Line 3 is less than 
$4,000, enter amount on Line 3.) 

5. Minus adjustments (Attach full explanation) 

6. Pmount of rental assistance payment 
(Line 4 minus Line 5) 

7. Annual Payment 

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 3 on 
pag~ one of Replacement Housing Payment for Tenants 
an<' rertain Others) 

$ 1, 7c 1. ', .. 19 
- $ ____ _ 

$ t1c d ,.; 

si "t-, ;~ 

NOTE: If the amount on Line 6 is less than $500, a lump-sum payment is to be 
made. If the amount on Line 6 is more than $500, divide the payment by 4. 
The resultant amount is the total ofeach of four annual payments to be 
made; enter on Line 7. 

Page 5. 



NAME OF CLAIMANT 

• • DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT 
HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

James L. Hawkins -------------
NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY Portland, Deye1opment Commission 

Paree 1 No. RS-4-9 

1. Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? _!_Yes No 

Tenant's initial date of rental: Apci I , 1947 

Date of Acquisition: July 22, 1971 

Owner-Occupant's initial date of ownership: 

2. Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at least 90 days prior to the initiation 
of negotiations? x Yes _No 

Date of Rental or Purchase: Apri 1, 1947 

Date of Initiati on of Negotiations: Ma:t 27. 1971 

3. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach a 
copy of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality,..._ 
attach the report obtained from the claimant.) x Yes ___ No ~~c:;"P(l•~ .. VFt+A 
Date previously substandard dwelling was inspected and found to be standard: 

Mont h-Da:t-Year 
4. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 

5. 

This is to certify that, where required, the property occupied by the claimant has 
been inspected. I further certify that I have examined this claim and have found 
it to be in accord with the applicable pr isions of Federal Law and the regulations 
issued by the Department of Housing and rb Development pursuant thereto. There-
fore, this claim is hereby approved and p y nt in the amo nt of$ ).704,48 is 
authorized . 

Date 

RECORD OF PAYMENTS 
a. Clai~ant moved to rental 

( l ) Lump-sum payment 
(2) hlnual payment 

I st Year 9l(lt, . I?.. 
2nd Year 
3rd Year 
4th Year 

b. Claimant moved t o unit he 
purchased 

c. Homeowner temporarily 
displaced 

TC0-6 

unit 
Date of P51:z:ment Check Number /mount 

$ 

r._[l:;!l l 1.,.. 3e-, r H $ 'I l<,, IL 

,., t. /).. t..z 3 (. 'lv £ µ $ ':f. 2(- I 2-
_t~ , ,.,._ l'L ~ .d £,t•l $ ~ l(. I 1,..-

"l I " 15 l ... <1 [H $ >/2&,.,, y 

$ 

$ 

Page 6. 
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July 18, 1974 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Re: 633 N. E. Graham Street 

Gentlemen: 

An inspection was made by the Housing Division of the two­
story , wood frame, three-bedroom, single-family dwelling 
and detached garage at the above address. 

Our inspector reports the substandard conditions have been 
corrected and the structures comply with City Housing Regu­
lations at this time. 

Yours truly, 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN 

~No2ECT3JJPE=R 
s. J. Ch~ 
Chief Housing Inspector 

DI:M:vm 
cc: Mr. N. L. Willis 

633 N. E. Graham Street 



Suppleme al Secuiity In~ome 
Payment Decision 9lo 

From: Department of Health. Educ.111011. anJ \\ df,m: 
Social Sccunty Admi111-.trat10n 

JAMES L HAWKl~S 
NfW CENT~AL HOTEL 
b51 SWELLER 120 
SEATTLE W4 

Type of Pa) ment 

lNOtVtOUAL - bS OR OVE~ 

98104 

P,1· ment Begin\ 

JANUARY 197.C. 

D.1tc 12-22-73 

Claim umhcr 

431-34-4888 ti 

Monthly Pa}ment Amount 

vnu• ~HECK IS $43 .1 0 
THIS t LUOES S36.50 FROM 
THE STATE OF WASHI NGTON 

Tl11S ts tmT CiOClA L SECURITY 

This is a notice that )OU arc eligible (or the ind1v1du.tl named above. on v,,hoc;c hchalf y011 applied. 
is eligible) to receive the Supplemental Sccunt) Income p,t)ment shown above, a, prov1--!ed in 
Titk XVI d the S0cial s~cttrit~ Act 

If YOU ARE NOW GETTTNG MONTHLY SOCIAL SECURITY CHECKS VOU WILL 
CONTINUE TO GET THEM AS USUAL. 

YOU 00 NOT ~EEO TO FILr AN APPLICATION TO GET SUPPLEMENTAL 
SECURITY INCOME. A GOLD-COLORED U.S. GOVFRN~ENT CHECK FO~ THE AMOUNT 
SHOWN ABOVE WILL COME TO YOU AUTOMATICALLY ABOUT THE FIRST DAY OF rACH 
MONTH. THIS CHECK Will TAKE THE PLACE OF THE CHEC~~ VOU NOW GFT FPOM 
YOUR STATE OR LOCAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE OFFICE. 



REPORT OF 
COHFIOEHTIAL SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFIT IHFORMA TIOH 

Information about a person's Social Security benefits ;s confidential by law. Except under certain circumstances 
spec tf1ed by low and regulations, the Social Security Administration does not reveal such information to any per· 

son except the beneficiary involved, or his or her authorized representative. 

1. Nome of person or agency from whom a 
request for benefit information was 

received. 

Beneficiary 

Other ( Show name and address ) 

The person or agency named in item (1) a bove hos requested information about your benefits. The information re• 
quested has been provided in the items checked( ✓ ) below, and is being sent to you for your convenience. If you 
wont the requesting agency (other than yourself) to hove this information, you may show or send them this official 

report. 

2. /rh e gros s amount of your monthly benefit is ••••••• • ••• $ _i_ ~-_.3_._S_o __ _ 

The amount deducted for Medi care is, ••• , ••••••• 

The net amount of your social security check each month is 

.$ 

.$ __/_->-J---....:...' .::>.:::;--'O"'-----

3. ..&,/"The above amount become effective J11A lcl i- lt/7 t/-
-----'---,.,..Y-e-a-,,------(Month) 

4. Your monthly benefit (before deduction for Medi core) from 

Mo. Yr. 
to ----,.,------ was, 

Mo. Yr. 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • $ 

5. r- According to our records your dote of birth is 

6. We ore unable, at this time, lo tell you whether benefits may be payable in your case, because the processing 
of your claim for disability benefits hos not been comp leted. If it is determined that benefits ore payable, you 
will receive notification of the exact amount and eff,. tive date. 

7. ~ 7 Other 

FO RM SSA-2458 j '21 

D~. of ffttftfl, £Bcllfoft lief Welflrl 
Social Security Administration · -
1221 S. W. 12th Ave. 
Portia 

TELEPH O Nl. N O 

""72 J >C (. I - :::-, :., J / 

. u .s . o .. o 



URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT~NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20 e 
PORTLAND IJEVELOP~IENT t:;c)~IMISSION 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DATE May_ IS 

PAY TO J ... , L. Ha,klM 

Warrant Number 

933 EH 

DOLLARS 

AUTHOftlIIID 81GHATUR.E. TO THE THASURElt OF THE 
CITY OF POltTLAND, OUGON ........ NON-NEGOTIABLE 

Portland Development Commlulon 

DATE 
INVOICK o,­

C ONTR.A.CT NOS . 

AUTHOftlZ.110 81GNATUftll 

224-4100 OIITAC H ■IIP'Oflll D11~O91TING CH&CK 

DSSC ftl...,-ION AMOUNT 

----- -
lehlbur, .. t ,., Clal■ fer .,., for ,....,.t, f 11-4. Mow 
fro■ 7 N. luaMII (,arcel lS a.-9). 

Tota 1 -,,roftd 
Jr4w1 ~t $426.12 

Account Distribution 
tion A MOUN 

' 



RELOCATION PAYMENT 
L' jl 

PROJECT: Q//.fLn .<-c..<- & l'i - ,i'.( 

PAYABLE To: Jc, nu" 4· s ~<;tic, ,· l yL ,, :..,,. __ ./ 
1} 

For : __ RH P for Homeowners . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 
__ Inc identa l Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants. 
__ RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total 

RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpayment . 
==Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only). 
__ Inte rest Expense •... 
__ Fixed Moving Payment . 
__ Dislocation Allowance .• 
__ Actual Moving Costs .. 
__ Storage Costs •.... 

Business: Moving Expenses. 
-Business: In Lieu Payment .. 
==Business: Storage Costs .. 
__ Business: Loss of Property •..•. 
__ Business: Searching Expenses •.••... 

PARCEL: /(.<; ~(- 9 

•••• ••• ••••••.•• $ ____ _ 

~p~r~v~d· sitif.t 9'An~u~1 ·a~o~n~;.,-1;;i t , , 14 .$ ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 

••. $ ___ _ 
.$. ___ _ 
.$ ____ _ 
.$ ____ _ 

• ••• $ _____ _ 
• .$. ___ _ 

.$ ___ _ 

.$ -----.$ ___ _ 

.$ ___ _ 

,,...;.____ ........ ....__ __ .....,.___.. ___ .___ ______ .__ _______ I I Fam 11 y Name Less - $ ----
Move from _ ...... _.r..J....;...-,;-;;-~=-:r...;a.....:a... ___________ 1-r:::r Ind Iv I dua 1 Total $ :fiLL,~ 

Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 
Relocation Payment; 

-~- 7-
0 

,. 

_______ Project Cost 

I 

* _________ ) 



NOTICE OF RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT 

TO: _ __,__A_l_m_a _G;..;o_r_d_on _______ _ 
(Relocation Advisor) 

DATE __ .;..Ja_n_u_a_r .. y_2_8~,_19_7_4 _____ _ 

FROM : Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation & Property Management 

RE : James L. Hawkins 606 N. E. Sacramento 
(Displacee) (Address) 

No. 3rd $ 426. 12 2/14/74 
(annua I payment) (amount) (date due) 

Please contact the above displacee and inspect his present dwelling unit. Return 
the duplicate copy of this form together with a copy of the original claim form and 
a copy of the inspection. 

Present Address : 53 I./ I) 'f / 3 l ( 2)1u 
,!1 · , , 

Date Inspected: e t I II t < HI e-<- ~p,el?IUt(.iond it ion : r, 

i.J /Pt Ct -z; 
/ standard ___ Substandard 

If substandard: (1) Date reinspected and found standard __________ _ 

or (2) Oisplacee notified of ineligibility: __ _.yes __ ...;no 

Comments : '22twull~<.,14:~ )J7c7..,-<.cl (~-'v✓ { c& az ~ ....-u~ 

,t: all cl h.u d n / ,<l,< 1',t":½, ~,;, ?!1- L '1-?½-i: a+ a L -u.e Cl ~ .I 

--£.4 ~ .&n.~4AL 

OATE:~1"""-,;;¼/.;;....1-1-/ ... z __ v ____ _ 

The •bove subject property has been inspected and found standard. 
with P.L. 91-6!t6 please m ke a check payable as follows: 

In compliance 

f ' / 

TO :__,~::.;,..t ~JJ;..L_L __ 
1 
""""'~ .............. ;;..;.l;;..£,;;;,.;.(;..J.,-:..~- "--.-t...--..:..J...;;;....) __ _ 

~ )i.Je.nc.' ( { 

FOR : 21 c"( f.i z n<< a { 

AMOUNT: .1/, "JC. l v1'. 

\ 



• • WORKSHEET FOR ALL TCO CLAIMS 
/."" 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME_'-__.• '----""""'t ___ , ... '~-+-f_< _-: __ ! __ 
l 

PROJECT NO .~---------

I. Full name of claimant : Family X Ind i vi dua 1 ---

2. Dwelling un i t from which you moved: --,--
a. Address ? , , () a.;.;~ 

Parcel No.• , '> 

c . Number of bedrooms I -------
d. Monthly rent a l $ ::: SS 

b. Apartme nt or room number ___ _ e. Date displaced ________ _ 

3. Dwelling unit to which you moved (RENTAL) 
- , ~ ~ 

a. Address tel ! , , , c " · , r-~, t tf.1 ' / ,, 

art ment or room number p ,../ - ' 

c. Number of bedrooms_=------
d. Monthly rental $__,.4~,~~-~~~-~~,,,...---
e. Date moved in / - - 7.:{ 

4. Owe 11 i ng unit to which you moved (PURCHASE) 
a. Address c. Downpayment $ 

d. Incidental expenses $ 
b. Number of bedrooms e. Date of purchase 

s. For Code Enforcement or Voluntary Rehabi itation (include ZIP) 
a. Address from which you moved __ ..__---t...._,;;c..,...--...-------:::~---~-~---
b. Address to which you moved. _ __..,/;..,k"'------'Z...__ __ l' ......_l ____ ~h.....,;:..:::i.~ 1'----__ ),..'J;.....r_, __ _ 
c. Date of move 
d. Monthly rental for temporary unit: $ 
e. Require temporary housing for more than 3 months? Yes No 

If yes, tot a 1 number of months in temporary housing months 

Incidental expenses. 
Item Charged to claimant Paid by Claimant Claimed Approved 

$____ $ ____ $ ____ $ ___ _ 

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above: 

Determination 

1. Did claimant rent or own at time of acquisition? x Yes ___ No 
Tenant's initial date of rental ___ ..,,... _____ ....., __ 
Date of acquislt ion t tt 2 -:. 1911 
Owner-occupant's initial date of o:.Znership ___________ _ 

2. Did claimant own or rent 90 days prior to initiation of negotiations?__LYes __ No 
Date of rental or purchase ________ __,..---
D f f . . n n I ~n, I ate o initiation o negot1ations ___ 1_.....__ ~-6....._ ____ _ 

3. Is replacement housing standard? ___ Yes ___ No 
If previous ly substandard, date found standard ______________ _ 

4. Certification: 

TC0-7 



• 

February S, 1974 

Mr. J-• H_.ln1 
506 N. w. Fifth Avenue 
Portland, Ore90n 97209 

Dear Mr. Hawkins: 

• 

Your thf rd IIMINII keplac:•■nt Houslftl P.,.._t for T-.nta 
fa now due. In or•r for us to -- tllat "'11Mt to ,ou 
-■ .,It verify thet you are lfvl"I In ••'•• decent, senltary 
llouafn9. Prell■fnary fndf catlon1 fra■ the ..,. ... of llllldlnp 
ltlow that your preMnt housl"I h IIOt ltaftdard. ..,.,.. • 
cen ...._ papant to you, ,- ... t ... eo at.,Me• --•~· 
If• cen M of any ••ht ... to Y'OII, or If you-. f/1/t'f 
.-.tlona, ,1 .... call. 

Very truly,..,.., 



THE CITY bF 

PORTLAND 
.... y,........ l 

\... "',;, 

I 

~ .. I 
OREG0t4 

)I PAil H.•t •• I or 
I IN,\'-.,t L •"'~"Jl) 

•• ' ,11NI lfl,\Ti()N 

NI ll COLD<;( H'.11[)1 
MAYOR 

IIUR! :.u Of 
HUILDl'IGS 

C N CHHIS1 IANSEN 
DIRl;CTOR 

April 8, 1974 

Portland Development Co1T1Tiission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Re: 633 N. E. Graham Street 

Gentlemen: 

As the result of a displaced person and at your request, an 
inspection was made by the Housing Division of the two-story, 
wood frame, single-family dwelling and detached garage at the 
above address. Our inspector reports the following conditions 
are in noncompliance with City regulations: 

1. Cellar stairway lacks the required 6 '8" headroom. (existing 
is 5'9") It also has winder treads that have O" width on 
the inside corner. 

2. Second-story stairway has winder treads that have O" width 
on the inside corner. 

3. Front exterior steps lack handrails and intermediate railing, 
such that no object 9" in diameter may pass through. 

4. A party room has been installed on the east side of the cellar 
without the required permits. This room lacks the required 
7 '6" ceiling height. (existing is 7' 2 ") It also lacks the 
required window area and lacks a window or door for use of 
emergency rescue. 

Please notify the Housing Division of the Bureau of Buildings, 
2200 N. E. 24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the corrections 
have been completed, under proper permit where required, and a 
reinspection may be made. 

Yours truly, 

C, N. CHRISTIANSEN 
BUIWING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR 

d/ ~~~~ 
S. J. Che 
Chief 

DDM:rz 

Inspector 

cc: Mr. N. L, Willis 



- l 
OREGON 

rJI l't,111MI NI 01 
I 1•,r•"-l I /\ND 

-.L'.' 'H 1 HAT ION 

•,r IL ,Ol ()<;( HMIDl 
'.IA Y()fl 

HUR[ AU OF 
bUILDI NGS 

C N CHRISTIANSE N 
0l~ECTOR 

March 12, 1974 

Portland Devel opment Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Re: 219 N. E. Cook Street 

Gentlemen: 

As the r esult of a displaced person and at your r equest, a partial 
inspection was made by the Housing Division of the two-story, wood 
frame, f our-bedroom, single-family dwelling with attached cellar 
garage and rented bedroom at the above address. 

Our inspector reports the following conditions are in noncompliance 
with City regulations: 

1. Bathroom floor covering is deteriorated. 
2 . A portion of the second-story stairway, the cellar stairway, 

the front and rear porch stairways, and the front approach 
stairway lack safety handrails. 

3 . Front porch and garage roof sun deck lack the required guardrails. 
4. Cellar drainpipe clean-out hub lacks a cover. 
5. Garage-to-cellar service door lacks the required fire-resistive 

construction. 
6. Rear porch stairway is dilapidated and hazardous. 

Please notify the Housing Division of the Bureau of Buildings, 2200 
N. E. 24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the corrections have been 
completed, under proper permit where required, and a reinspection 
may be made. 

Yours truly, 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN 
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR 

,, // I ·, I } 

C: ( {_;4L~~ 

S. J. Ch~dden 
Chief Hous ing Inspector 

CHF:vm 
cc: Mr. Preston Simon 

219 N. E. Cook Str eet 
Plumbing Division 



PROJECT: futk'n:-sd-:! f!_ 

PAYABLE TO: ~~ 
' 

• 0 ~JO (;GO 

RELOCATION PAYMENT 

- f?- .2 0 

/. 1-la.1 ">---d?a,;2 
For: __ RHP for Homeowners .... ..... •..• • 

PARCEL: 

Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants. 
:Z-RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total 
__ RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Oownpayment . 
__ Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only). 
__ In terest Expense ••• 

a pp roved $/7tNf'I/. 

__ Fixed Moving Payment • 
__ Dislocation Allowance. 
__ Actual Moving Costs .• 
__ Storage Costs ••.•• 
__ Business: Moving Expenses. 
__ Business: In Lieu Payment. 
__ Business: Storage Costs •• 
__ Business: Loss of Property 
__ Business: Searching Expenses 

Name of Client ~-a,/ /_ i,/~ 
tl 

Move from __ .... 7 _ _._n ........... _4?_-l __ :<&-#-......_...;;._.;....,L ..... '.1! ________ _ 

Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No . 
________ Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cost 

• •••... $ ____ _ 
• . .-< h£.:. . . $__,..,__,, __ 
Annua l amount$ :9'..2~./2 

.$ ___ _ 

.$ ___ _ 

. $ ____ _ 

. $ ___ _ 

.$ ___ _ 

.$ ___ _ 

.$ ___ _ 

.$. ___ _ 

.$. ___ _ 

. $. ___ _ 

.$ ___ _ 

.$ ___ _ 

Less - $. _____ i; 

Total $ L/~b . I~ 



UIIUN IIEDEVELOPMENt fUND-PIIOJEL1'~NDITUIIE~EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R·20 - Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT f'MMMISSION 
1700 S.W . FOURTH AVENUE 680 EH 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DATE. ~tbr~o..Jl ______ , 19_D 

PAY TO .,__ L. Mawkln1 
$ "'· '2 

TO THE TIEASUIH OF THE 
CITY Of l'OITLAN0, OIEOON ....... 

Portland Development Commiuion 

I 

--,N-V-01-C&: -
COHTlltA.Cl' Noa . 

--
DI.TE 

Account Distribution 

DOLLARS -------- --

AUTHOfltlZCD 810NATUIII.C 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
---------AUTHO111t%K0 81GNATUIIS: 

224-4100 

D&■Cllll"'TION 

hlllbu, ...... t ,er Cl•I• for'"' for Tenantl. Mow,,... 
IN. lu9M11 (,_reel as..-.9). 

Totel -,,re"4 
2M .... 1 ,e,w1nt 

' 

( ...J.)& b--.~, l i_x c.:: r, , , \J\ (j I .. (JYY'--"'-J'"V 

9/:-L/r. ~ I 1-7 J 

AMOUNT 

--



URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJE-NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R·20· 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT f'.A)MMISSION 
1700 S.W . FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

PAY TO .,_. L. Newklne 

N'.' 

Warrant Number 

304 EH 

----, 191_2 

$Atl6.12 

DOLLARS 

AUTHOJltlZ•D 81GNATUfltl. TO THE THASU•H Of THE 
CITY OF l'OITU.ND, OREGON ......... NON-NEGOTIABLE 

AUTHOIIIZIED etGNATUIIIE 

Portland Development Commiulon 224-4100 D&TAC H ■IP'OJt& D&f'OalTING CH&CK 

DATE INYOICS OR 
C ONTllACT NOS . 01:SC NlnlON 

1--- -------
a.lllbura ... nt for.,., for T..,.t• per clal■ flled. 
,,... 7 •· awaMII (,arcel as•9) . 

Account Distribution 

E 1501 Reloc.tlon Payment 
(RHP) 

Tota I a,,l"eft4 
lat ..._, ,ey■e11t 

(EH) 

AMOUNT 

$426. 12 

~ L.:. 

AMOUNT 



NOTICE OF RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT 

TO =-~i...:;..r,.,..._L.;2"-,Jll::J:tf..---....,.'"1-..;...4?....;--1..;...C:-_d..,...~~---­
(Re locat i o~ Aijvisor) 

DATE __ Fe~b~r_u~a~r~v~Z~, ___ 19~z~3 ______ _ 

FROM : Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation & Property Management 

RE : James L. Hawkins 
(Displacee} 

No . 2 
(annua 1 payment} 

$ 426. 12 
(amount} 

606 N.E. Sacramento 
(Address} 

2/24/73 
(date due } 

Please contact the above displacee and inspect his present dwe ll ing unit. Return 
the dupli cate copy of this form together with a copy of the original claim form and 
a copy of the inspection . 

Present Address : & IV &- /l, E~ 
Condition : x• Standard ___ Substandard 

If substandard: (1) Date reinspected and found standard ___________ _ 

or (2) Displacee notified of ineligibility : ___ yes ___ no 

Comments, ,:fi_h Ji~ <.J/ ~~ ~ d.,, ~ 
ui~t~.dllll 

C· 
SIGNED : if C,"\...i ~0~ 

(Displacee) 

DATE : J :>:::,\ 1'- :i ' i <r ~ J ;. 1973 

TO : ~ 
FROM:~ 

DATE : __ ;,_~/ °L....,.) ....... 1~-----r r 

The above subject property has been inspected and found standard. In compliance 
with P. L. 91-646 please make a check payable as follows : 

TO : >l{t nt.<.d --~ v-/?>t...L/ 
PRoi&'-!f@ & H /!:-m a,mµ,12 , 

1

affi---
FOR : c:;??ut f/n,_,,_c,, i<:1/-/ tit"<! 71. .,,, .... / ~ 
AMOUNT : //Ji 17 j 

' 



PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT OOMMISSION 
1700 s.w. FOURTH AVENUE N<? 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

DAT~ 

PAY TO THE 
ORDEROF ........... 

28837 G 

, 21s.oo 

________________________________ DOLLARS 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON 

S.W. Fifth and Collese Branda 
,..." Portland, Orescm 

DATIi: 
INVOIC:S OIi 

CONTIIAc:T NOe. 

Account Distribution 

224-4100 

o■■clll"'ON 

..._.r, r lit ,er Clal• for lelecat I• ..,_. fl hMA. 
,,... J IIDftllC&•-.•.a •• rcel as-+,). 

, ..... ~•t ... - f ... ft.,. ····--·-..... .. 

MOUNT 

$ 15.N 
199,M 

E 1501 Relocat ion Payment (EH) 
(Fixed payment - Individual) 

NO $215. 00 

" ,. 

.) 

AMOUNT 

u,a,n 



• CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FI XED 
PAYMWT (FAtl IL I ES Al~D I IJD IV I DUALS) 

NAME, ADDRESS AIJD ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY 

Portland Development Commission 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 

Emanuel Hospital Project 
1700 SW Fourth Avenue Project Number: ORE R-20 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
'./hoevcr, in any matter within the jurisdiction o f any department or agency of the 

United States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious 
o r fraudulent statements or representations, o r makes or uses any fa lse writing or 
document knowing the same to contai n any false, fictitious o r fraudulent statment or 
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, 
or both. 11 

I. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 
HAWKINS, James 

---Family __ x __ lndividual 

2. DATE (S) OF MOVE 

3. 

4. 

1/14/72 

D' /ELLING UNIT FROM \·JHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. RS-4-9 
a. Address _______________ _ 

7 North Russet] , Portland. Oregon 97227 
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number #I 
c. \.Jas it furnished with your own furniture? 

Yes x No 

D\/E LLI NG UN IT TO WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address (include ZIP Code) ------

606 N. E. Sacramento, Portland, Oregon 97212 
b. ~artment, Floor, or Room Number ___ _ 

d. Number of rooms occupied (ex­
cluding bathrooms, hallways, 
and closets: ___ ! _____ _ 

e. Date you moved into this 
address: __________ _ 

c. \·/ere household goods moved to 
or from storage? 

___ Yes x No 

If " Yes", complete table, 
"Statement of Claim for Storage 
Costs '' 

5. TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above) 

6. 

Dislocation Allowance $200.00 
Fixed Moving Payment 

(Consult local agency) 
15 00 

Tot a I $ __ 2 ..... 15"""
1
'-"'0~0 __ _ 

CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any 
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have been 
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that I understand that, apart 
from the penalties and provisions of U. S.C. Tit le 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appl i­
cable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result 
in forfeiture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not submitted any 
other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source 
for any item o f loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or 
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed 
and/or storage costs actually incurred, l 

V c.1 I' '\ ·\ I /25/72 I • 

Date Signature of Claimant 

M-1 Page I. 



• (For Loca I Agency Use Only) 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: 

James Hawkins 
606 N. E. Sacramento 
Por tland, Oregon 97212 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 SW Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent c lai m form f i led by claimant. Attach 
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. 

I. Doe s claimant meet basic eligibility requirements ? Yes ---X No 

If "No , " exp lain : 

2. Comp lete if c lai m is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles 
located in household storage space: 

Date items inspected: 
Month- Day- Year 

3. If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of 
accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor? 

___ Yes No 

If "Yes," explain basis for approved amount: 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, 
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law 
and the regulations Issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development 
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is author­
ized as fol lows: 

Page 3. 
M-6 



• -
(For Local Agency Use Only) 

(Complete either A or B· ) 

It em Jlroount t/ Authorized Signature I Dat e 

A. Fixed Payment and Disl ocat ion $ 
All owa nce 

I. Fi xed payment $ 15.00 

2. Dis l ocat i or, 
allowance $ 200.00 

3. Total $ 215,0Q ZIS,QQ ~ / .. Jr-J ,-

B. Actua l Moving and Related $ 
Expenses 

I . In it i a I payment including, 
if applicable, storage and 
related costs in the amount 
of$ 

2. Supplementary payment (s) 
for storage costs: 

3. Final payment for moving 
expenses covering storage 
and related costs 

ll Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against 
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment. 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE 

Date Cheek Number 
I 

Pmount Date 
I Check Number Pmount 

I I 2.f / 11 2-. £_)' ') 37& ! $ '.") I - ,-e ,:,_. >1-- ~ / $ 

I 

M-7 
Page 4. 

v 



PORTLAND Dl~VELOPMENT COMMISSION 

Social Security Administration 
1221 S. \/. 12th ~venue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Gentlemen: 

MJ'rK Ol' t•" JC K 

KMA:-11 ' 1~1. IHISl'ITAI l'IH>,11'.C.'T 

235 N M ONROE ST. 

"ORTLANO OREGON 117227 

l"HONC 2119 1111111 

The Portland Development Commission has re located (is re locating) me from an 
urban renewal area and, in order to determine my eligibility for further compen­
sation , would like you to give them the amount of my monthly soc i al security 
benef its and verify my birthdate. 

My social security number is: --~ 
My bi rt h date i s: ____ A;..;..;;;.u...,gu.;;;.s.;;;..;;.t _2_8__,_

1 
___.19._0 __ 2 _________ _ 

My place of birth is: Saxton I Missouri (Scott County) 

This wi II authorize you to give the Development Convnission the information 
requested below. Please return one copy of the completed form directly to the 
Commission in the envelope provided. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, <" 
\. 

Q C• 
James Hawkins 

( name) 
7 North Russe 11 

( address) 
Portland, Oregon 

r 

Apt. #1 

97227 

( date) 
TO: Portland Development Corrrnission 

The records of this office i nd icate that ~,,-,./4.si .... / ~t:.l~ ~ 
is entitled to receive month ly benefits in th~7mount of$ C/0 30 
and that adequate documentation has been provided to verify this persozn's birth 
date as stated above, or, if different from the date above, as 0/_ 7/ 

SQCIAL SECU~TY ADMIN/STRAT ION 
__/ ~ L ' 

by , ?J !.---7 L,<- <'\../ /._{J .f_ / ( tj {. 

C')NFIOENTIAL 



PORTLA!fD DBVBLOPKBJ!IT OOIOIU8ION 

Social $e,urlty ••lnfttrat10ft 
1221 S. W. 12th Av.,... • 
,ortland, OrecJOft 97ZOI 

lentlaNn: 

t 

........ ...................... . ............ 
,., ••· ••nr..,... __ ... , .. 

The ,ort1and Dmla,.eflt tai.l11IOft Mt NlocetM (II Nloca&1ft1) • fNIII M 
i,rben ,..,_,.1 area .,.;, In o,_, to •te,-IN '11'1 etl9la\tlty for further cu,M 
••tlon, liDUld Ilka "°" to ,,ve , .... tM ...,_t of ey ---·- toelel ..urn, 
NMfl ti end Yfflfy _., .. , rtW.18, 

My .fi1,t ACttrllf ,_.., l1i 

.. y ltl rth ·t• I 1: !II!!! II. • tft! 
'l 

My p1.-:e of a.I rth It: S-tOftt lll•soutr 41!!!' C.-ty) 

Thlt wl I I euthDrl.u VOit to 9iw tM 0..1.-nt Cillalttl• U. .~ .... ti• 
r..,etted klow. ,,_.. ,.._ w -,,, .t -11111 ~•••elll ,-- 'f~lly • .. 
c .. 1 ttl Oft In ttle _,., ........... 

.. : ....... 
Tlilt .. 
It -.t I .. .. ... .... •te • .... 

1 

.. 



• ' ~ ~ d ~ "" ' /Jtt .J/4~~ • I //, ✓.,.4 LI' /,/ 
Dwelling Unit Inventory / 

QUANTITY QUANTITY 

-----

-----
-----

-----
-----
-----
-----

-----
-----
-----

-----
-----

Beds & Springs 

Bedroom Chair 

Breakfast Table 

Breakfust Table Chairs 

Bridge Lamp & Shade 

Buffet 

Chest of Drawers 

Coffee Tab I e 

Couch 

Davenport 

Desk 

Dining Tc:bie 

Dining Chairs 

Dresser 

End Table 

Floor Lamp & Shade 

Mirror 

-----
-----

Night Stand 

Occasional Chair 

Overstuffed Chair 

Overstuffed Rocker 

Range 

Refrigerator: Brand ----
Rocker 

Rug & Pad: Size ----- ------
Stool 

----- Table Lamp & Shade 

----- Tab I e , sma I I 

----- Vanity & Bench 
• 

Suitcases -----
Trunks -----
Cartons, Boxes, Etc. 

Clothes -----
Bedding & Linens 

Miscellaneous (List Items) 

j.u/~ k a-2,--,t ~ -J• 
U,'cJ,(_ll./-

COMM 



. . 

• PORTLAKD 



PDC-R27 
'J/8/66 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the Portland 

Development Commission INFORMATIONAL STATEMENT. 

Signature 

Date 



• JUSING RESOURCES SURVE 

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF 
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA 

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Projt'ct Arca) 

Analyst ________ Date of survey ______ Tabulator _______ Date tabulated __ _ 
O\Vl' lling Unit No. __ Structure No._ Census Block No. __ Census Tract No. __ 
Street AdcJrcsb ________ ~---------- Apartment No. __ 

A. Status Of Relocation Assis~tnce Needs At This Dwelling Unit: 
1. Assistance may Ix• •wcdcd, yes __ , no 
2. Why no assistance m·1v be needed 

.1. vacant 
b. Will be vacated on the following date -----
c. Other reasons -------------------------------

B. Res idents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Re location Assistance: 

Name Family relation Age -l-Scx . Occupation 

1. Head of household l I 
2. -----------------------------------------
3. -----------------------------------------
4. -----------------------------------------5. ________________________________________ _ 

6. -----------------------------------------7. ________________________________________ _ 

8. -----------------------------------------9. ________________________________________ _ 

C. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment: 
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance 
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work 

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household: 
Names of persons in this 
household who have income from 
any source 

Amount of income per month 
In month before In an average 
this survey month during 1970 

$ ______ $ _______ _ 
/ J""'b. UV 

Total family or household income per month $ _______ $ / ,-., • n ~ f 
D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought: 

1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) ___________________ _ 
2. Tr:rn:.µortation, number of autos owned ___ , use bus ___ , walk __ 
3. Will rent house , apartment , expect to pay rent, including utilities, at$ ____ per mo. 

(Furniture is owned, yes __ • no_, stove and refrigerator owned, yes __ , no __ 
4. Will buy house in price range $ ____ , down payment of$ ___ • monthly paym nt of S __ _ 
5. If now buying this house, how much arc payments on contract or mortgage monthly .. ·----6. Size• of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms __ • kitchen __ , dining room __ , 

living room , number of bathrooms , total sq . ft. in dwelling unit 
7. Other characteristics w o B I M-- ----

POC-HRS-3 
1-15-71 



HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY 
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas 

Date 
Analyst _________ Surveyed ____ Tabulator _________ Date __ _ 
Dwelling Unit No. Structure No. Census Block No. ___ Census Tract No. __ ,_ 
Street Address _________________________ Apartment No. __ _ 

Legal Description---------------------------------

NAME OF OCCUPANT: NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR: 

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes ( ) No 

I. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE 

Kind of dwelling unit 
One-family house 

No. of units in bldg. 

_ ,_ 

Apt. in a house 
Apt. in apt. bldg. 
Apt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobile home or trailer 

This s tructure has __ stories (do not 
count basement) 

Il. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
Owner occupied 
Renter occupied 
Vacant 

m. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT 
Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) I 

-\- .. --,- Sq. ft. in dwelUng unit (if more than 1 floor~ 
----1- Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining,! 

living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 
No. of bathrooms 
No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 
for sleeping) 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 
A. Dates or period of time 

\ '\ \ Period market value data applicable 
'.. Date of Last appraisal 
--'---'~- Date structure was originally built 

Date of any major alterations ---
B. Market value data for one-family dwelling 

Market Computed value 
value per sq. ft. 

Land $ _ _ ___ $. ___ ___ _ 

Improvements 
Total 

PDC-HRS-1 
1-15-71 

C. Market value data for dwe lling unit in a 
multiple-family structure or commercial bldg. 

Market va lue Computed value 
for entire per sq. ft. for 
structure this dw. unit 

Land $ _____ $ _ _____ _ 

Improvements 
Total 

~ Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure 
Sq. ft. of commercial space and value 

of commercial space: Land $ ---
improvements $ , total $ 

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT 

Monthly Cash 
average ~re"'""n_t __ 
Rent $ ----
Electricity 
Gas 
Water 
Heat (oil, or other) 

Total $ ----

Utilities Total paid 
by renter 

$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 

Deposits required of renter 
Advance rent $ ___ , other $ __ _ 

Rental information obtained from 
Tenant __ , owner __ , manager __ , or 
es timated from assessor's data._£_. 

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE 

THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR 
Listed with broker, yes __ , no __ 
Advertised by owner, yes _ _ , no __ 
Cash asking price$. _ _ __ _ 
Period house has been for sale, month~ 

vrr. REMARKS 






